## Membership request to MILAN CLUB

"··············"
Name
Address ZIP
City
Mobile phone Fiscal code:
Place and date of birth
Email
With the signature of the present I declare:
1. to be aware that the Milan Club is a non-profit organization;
2. to be aware of the aims, objectives and means of the association and to accept them
without reservation;
3. to have read and accepted the statutory provisions of the Milan Club
Date signature
PRIVACY DISCLAIMER In accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 ("GDPR") we inform you that the data requested at registration and any other data collected during the associative relationship will be included in our database aimed at managing the associative relationship under every profile. The treatment, which the Milan Club is responsible for and entrusted with its Secretary, is aimed at managing the associative relationship, may be carried out with or without the aid of electronic or automated means and will include, in compliance with the limits and conditions laid down by the GDPR, all the operations of art.4, paragraph 1, point 2 of the aforementioned Regulation and necessary for the treatment in question.  The identification data of the Applicant is necessary to carry out the associative relationship and any refusal to provide such information could result in the failure or partial execution of the activities provided for by the Milan Club Statute and the total and / or partial impossibility of take advantage of all the services, activities, initiatives and benefits reserved for the members of the Milan club.  CONSENT  The data, subject to the consent of the Applicant requested at the foot of this note, will be communicated to the Associazione Italiana Milan Clubs (AIMC), to the AC. Milan S.p.A., to Milan Entertainment srl and related companies and entities to activate all the services, activities, initiatives and benefits reserved for the members of the Milan club to a preserved for the members of the Milan club to a preserved for the members of the Milan club to a preserved for the members of the Milan club to a preserved for the members of the Milan club to a preserved for the members of the Milan club to a cluster and the services, activities, initiatives and benefits reserved for the members of the Milan club to a cluster and the services are activities and the services and the services and the services and the services and the serv
the Milan club, to allow for possible checks in terms of the effective validity of the association relationship and activities of the Milan Club and to allow to the aforementioned subjects to use them to make commercial communications for direct marketing purposes.  The data may also be disclosed to other parties for commercial use of the same for direct marketing purposes.
I give my consent
By signing this, the undersigned declares to have read the information and to have freely given consent to the processing.
Date Signature
The data holder is the Milan Club.

For any information and, in particular, to obtain cancellation, transformation into anonymous form and blocking of data processed in violation of the law, request the update or correction or integration, to oppose their use and exercise the others expected rights Regulation (EU) 2016/679, you can contact the following e-mail address <a href="mailto:privacy@aimc.eu">privacy@aimc.eu</a>. Detailed information can be found on the appropriate page of the website <a href="https://www.aimc.eu">www.aimc.eu</a>